

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

W.P. (C) No. 212 of 2025

L.I. Singh

Petitioner

Vs.

Union of India; & Ors.

Respondents

BEFORE

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. D. KRISHNAKUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

30.04.2025

D. Krishnakumar, C.J. :

Mr. S. Vijayanand Sharma, learned Sr. PCCG, appears for the Union of India.

Mr. Leo N., learned counsel, seeks time to file vakalatnama on behalf of the petitioner.

At his request, list this matter on 02.06.2025.

Registry is directed to print the name of Mr. S. Vijayanand Sharma, learned Sr. PCCG, in the cause list.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

Sandeep