

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**W.P.(C) No. 212 of 2025**

L.I. Singh

*... Petitioner*

*- Versus -*

Union of India & 3 Ors.

*... Respondents*

**B E F O R E**

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. K. SOMASHEKAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

**O R D E R**

*[K. Somashekar, CJ]*

02.06.2025

There is no representation for the petitioner in the proceeding either through video conferencing or physically.

The learned senior PCCG for the respondents namely, Mr. S. Vijayanand appears before this Court physically.

Keeping in view of the status of the case as well as the inconvenience caused, it is deemed appropriate that this matter would be listed after ensuing summer vacation.

Consequently, list the matter on 14.07.2025.

*Bipin*

**JUDGE**

**CHIEF JUSTICE**