

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

W.P. (C) No. 212 of 2025

L. I. Singh

Petitioner

Vs.

Union of India; & Ors.

Respondents

BEFORE

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. KEMPAIAH SOMASHEKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

(ORDER)

(K. SOMASHEKAR, C.J.)

14.07.2025

Learned senior counsel for the petitioner, Mr. N. Ibotombi is present before the Court physically; and learned Sr. PCCG for the respondents, Mr. S. Vijayanand Sharma is also present before the Court physically.

This matter was transferred from the High Court of Delhi, whereby in this writ petition, the petitioner is seeking for quashing of the impugned order dated 03.11.2023 rendered by the Ld. Armed Forces Tribunal in O.A. No. 300 of 2017.

However, keeping in view the status in this matter and also the submissions made by learned counsel for the parties, it is deemed appropriate that this matter would be listed for hearing on 19.08.2025.

In the meanwhile, learned senior counsel for the petitioner and learned Sr. PCCG for the respondents be directed to submit synoptic notes in terms of their arguments and a copy of the same shall inter se be supplied.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

Sandeep