

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

W.P.(C) No. 212 of 2025

L.I. Singh

... Petitioner

- Versus -

Union of India & 3 Ors.

... Respondents

B E F O R E

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. K. SOMASHEKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

O R D E R

[A. Bimol, J]

19.08.2025

Mr. N. Ibotombi, learned senior counsel appeared for the petitioner and Mr. S. Vijayanand, learned senior PCCG appeared for the respondents.

On joint prayer made by the learned counsel for both parties, list this matter again 25.09.2025.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

Bipin